Contents

Acknowledgments
Introduction

The rise and fall of the third commercial empire of the St Lawrence
R.T.NAYLOR

Land, labour, and capital in pre-Confederation Canada
GARY TEEPLE

International unions and the ideology of class collaboration
ROGER HOWARD AND JACK SCOTT

The reverter clause and break-aways in Canada
R.B. MORRIS

Canadian unionism
CHARLES LIPTON

Continentalism and Canadian agriculture
H.E. BRONSON

vi

ix

43

67

89

101

121



The development of class in Canada in the twentieth century
LEO A. JOHNSON

Social classes and national ideologies in Quebec, 1760-1970
GILLES BOURQUE AND NICOLE LAURIN-FRENETTE

Quebec: concepts of class and nation
STANLEY B. RYERSON

‘Liberals in a hurry’: socialism and the cCF-NDP
GARY TEEPLE

Appendix: the ideological foundations
of Social Democracy and Social Credit
R.T. NAYLOR AND G. TEEPLE

141

185

211

229

251



