Contents

Acknowledgments	vi
Introduction	ix
The rise and fall of the third commercial empire of the St Lawrence R.T. NAYLOR	1
Land, labour, and capital in pre-Confederation Canada GARY TEEPLE	43
International unions and the ideology of class collaboration ROGER HOWARD AND JACK SCOTT	67
The reverter clause and break-aways in Canada R.B. MORRIS	89
Canadian unionism CHARLES LIPTON	101
Continentalism and Canadian agriculture H.E. BRONSON	121

The development of class in Canada in the twentieth century LEO A. JOHNSON	141
Social classes and national ideologies in Quebec, 1760-1970 GILLES BOURQUE AND NICOLE LAURIN-FRENETTE	185
Quebec: concepts of class and nation STANLEY B. RYERSON	211
'Liberals in a hurry': socialism and the CCF-NDP GARY TEEPLE	229
Appendix: the ideological foundations of Social Democracy and Social Credit	251